Minnesota law.
Year
1877

1885
1887
1889

1901
1903

1895

1511

APPENDIX
TABLE 1

SESSION LAWS AMENDED OR REPEALED

351

387
412

Special Laws Amended or Repealed

Sec.

21

16
18

12
17

22
41

42
47

b2
53

Amende& as to date of meeting of county board,
1947 c 567 &8 1
Amended as to salary of municipal judge, 1949 ¢

31781

Amended as to salary of munieipal judge, 1949
¢c3lisl

Amended as to service of garnishee summons, 1947
c6l8s1

Amended as to salaries of municipal judges and
clerks, 1949 ¢ 363 5 1

Amended as te jurisdiction, 1949 ¢ 548 s 1

Amended as to jurisdiction, 1949 ¢ 548 s 1

Amended as to duties of clerk, 1949 ¢ 548 5 2

Amended as to court reporters and fees, 1949 ¢
548 58 3

Amended as to counter-claims in excess of jurisdic-
tion, 1949 ¢ 548 s 4

Amended as to compensation of jurors and as to
salaries, 1947 ¢ 520 8 1

Amended as to method of drawing jury panel, 1949
cb4B g8 5

Amended as to salaries, 1947 ¢ 520 5 1

Amended as to salaries, 1947 ¢ 520 s 1; 1949 c 548
s 6

Amended as to salaries, 1947 ¢ 5208 1

Amended ag to salaries of aldermen, 1949 ¢ 343 s
1; 1949 ¢c 363 s 1
Amended as powers of judges, 1949 ¢ 548 s 7

Amended as to salaries of municipal judges and
clerks, 1949 ¢ 363 s 1

Amended as to salaries of municipal judges and
clerks, 1949 ¢ 363 s 1

General Laws Amended or Repealed

53
142

Amended as to salaries of aldermen, 1949 ¢ 343 s 1
Amended as to the limitation on advertising for bids,
1949 ¢ 479 5 1



"1512
Year Chap. Sec.
285
1907 302 1
465 2
1909 225 1
361 1
2
3
4
5
1911 126 1
1913 203 1
2
3
424 5
430 1
1915 137
1917 70
76
246

1919 210

303
1919 304
308

459
1921 201
331
332
336
351
362

en
o
o
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448
450
460
1923 77

LW D

101

APPENDIX

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 528 8 1

Amended, salaries police officers and baliliffs, St.
Paul Municipal Court, 1949 ¢ 548 8 6

Amended, 1949 ¢ 363 s 1

- Amended as to salary of court reporter, 1949 ¢ 567

gl

Amended, 1949 ¢ 68 8 1

Repealed, 1947 ¢ 457 58 3

Repealed, 1947 ¢ 467 8 3

Repealed, 1947 ¢ 457 &8 8

Repealed, 1947 ¢ 457 &8 3

Amended, 1949 ¢ 363 8 1

Repealed, 1947 ¢ 457 8 3

Repealed, 1947 ¢ 4678 3

Repealed, 1947 ¢ 4578 3

Amended, as to salary of probation officer, 1949 ¢ 322
81

Amended, salaries police officers and balliffs, St.
Paul Municipal Court, 1949 ¢ 5485 6

Repealed, 1947 ¢ 457 8 3

Amended, 1949 ¢ 317 8 1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 58681

Amended, method of drawing jury panel, St. Paul
Municipal Court, 1949 ¢ 548 8 5

Repealed, 1947 ¢ 4578 3

Repealed, 1947 ¢ 457 8 3

Amended, 1949 ¢ 363 s 1

Repealed, 1947 ¢ 457 58 3

Amended, as to salaries for county board members,
1949 ¢ 4218 1

Amended, as to mileage, 1949 ¢ 421 8 2

Amended, as to mileage limitation, 1949 ¢ 421 8 3

Amended, 1949 ¢ 362 8 1

Repealed, 1947 ¢ 467 3 3

Amended, salaries police officers and bailiffs, St.
Paul Munieipal Court, 1949 ¢ 648 8 6

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 293 8 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 363 5 1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 302 8 1

Amended, 1947 ¢ 241 8 1

Repealed, 1947 c 457 8 3

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 551 8 6

Amended, increases jurisdiction, $St. Paul Munlicipal
Court, 1949 c 548 5 1

Amended, fees of court reporters, St. Paul Munici-
pal Court, 1949 ¢ 548 s 3

Amended, salaries of police officers and bailiffs,
St. Paul Munieipal Court, 1949 ¢ 548 5 6

Repealed, 1947 ¢ 4567 s 3

Amended, 1949 ¢ 219 8 1

Amended, 1947 ¢ 245 13 2

Amended as to salary of second judicial district
court reporter, 1947 ¢ 291 9 1; 1949 ¢c 443 8 1

Amended title by changing population requirement,
1947 ¢ 598 81



Year

1925

1927

1929

1931

1933

1935

Chap.

238
256
289
351
386
413

76
376

209
317

420

424

4D
129
231
317
339

371
385
422
423

48

60
102
224
268
264

284
310

72
117

122
304

11
88

Sec.
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APPENDIX 1513

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 706 s 4

Amended, 1947 c 598 8 2

Amended {ax levy rate, 1947 ¢ 598 8 2

Amended tax levy limitation, 1947 ¢ 598 s 2

Omitted, 1947 ¢ 598 8 2

Amended a8 to salaries, 1947 ¢ 426 8 1

Amended, 1947 ¢ 156 8 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 61 5 1

Amended, 1947 ¢ 245 8 2

Amended, 1949 ¢c 2195851

Amended, 1849 ¢ 363 8 1

Amended 1949 c 363 8 2

Amended, 1947 ¢ 317 8 1

Amended as to salaries, 1947 ¢ 4268 1

Amended, salaries of police officers and bailiff, 8t
Paul Municipal Court, 1949 ¢ 5488 8

Amended, 1949 ¢ 246 8 1

Amended, as to method of drawing jury panel, 19498
c 5488 6

Amended, salary Ramsey County Attorney, 1949 c
6le4s 1l

Amended, 1949 ¢ 363 5 1 .

Amended as to salaries, 1947 ¢ 426 s 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 363 8 1

Amended, 1947 c 41 8 1

Repealed, 1947 c 467 8 3

Amended, salary, Ramsey county attormey, 1949 ¢
6i4s 1

Arsended, as to salaries of offieials, 1949 ¢ 226 5 1

Amended, 1947 ¢ 245 8 2

Amended, 1949 ¢ 868 1

Amended, increases jurfsdiction of St. Paul Munieci-
pal Court, 1949 ¢ 548 8 1

Amended, tax levy for police pension fund, 1947 ¢
40 5 1; 1949 ¢ 1918 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 191 8 2

Amepded tax levy, 1947 c 3408 1

Amended tax levy limitation for revenue fund, 1947
c3981; 1848 ¢c 3628 1

Repealed, 1943 ¢ 561 & 6

Repealed, 1947 ¢ 457 a3 3

Amended, as to appropriations to municipalities,
1949 c 10281

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 5518 6

Amended, salary of Ramaey County attorney, 1949
c6lidsal

Amended tax levy, 1947 ¢ 5968 1

Amended, as to annual elections, 1949 ¢ 1598 1

Amended, ag to date of elections, 1949 ¢ 169 g 2

Amended, 1949 ¢ 19181

Amended, 1949 ¢ 191 5 2

Amended tax levy for police pension fund, 1947 ¢ 40
8l

Amended, 1949 ¢ 58 s 1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 421 5 4
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Year Chap.

92

205

sp 1936 62
1937 11
85

197

273

477

Ex 1937 66
1939 79

99

1939 124
167
214

278

280
304

1941 30
156
219
241
295
300
423

449
613

513

529

1943 2
27

29

39
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Repealed, 1949 ¢ 421 s 4

Amended, as to amount of police pensions, 1948 ¢
23581

Amended, as to tax levy, 1949 ¢ 235 5 2

Amended as to salaries, 1947 ¢ 464 8 1

Amended as to salaries of officials, 1949 ¢ 226 s 1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 551 s 6

Amended, 1947 ¢ 241 5 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 236 58 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 363 s 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 322 8 1

Amended, as to transfer of certain funds, 1949 ¢ 167
51

Repealed, 1947 ¢ 535 8 16

Amended, 1949 ¢ 7181

Amended, 1947 ¢c 362 81

Amended, 1947 c 568 1

Amended, as to compensation of county engineers,
1949 ¢ 188 1; 1949 ¢ 20 81

Amended, 1947 ¢ 565 2

Amended, 1947 c 329 9 1

Repealed, 1949 c 706 5 4

Amended, salary Ramsey county attorney, 1949 c
614 85 2

Amended, salary Ramsey county attorney, 1949 c¢
614 s 2

Amended, 1949 ¢ 362 s 1

Amended, limitation for revenue fund purposes,
1947 c 3981; 1949 c 3628 1

Amended, 1948 ¢ 70 3 1

Amended, tax levy for police pension fund, 1947 ¢
4051; 1949 ¢ 191 581

Amended, 1949 ¢ 191 5 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 5678 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 363 3 1

Amended, 1947 c 241 8 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 6751, 2; 1949 ¢ 6228 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 586 s 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 429 5 2

Amended, 1949 ¢ 198 s 1

Amended, as to classified and unclassified services,
1949 c 255 8 1; 1949 ¢ 258 s 1; 1949 ¢ 309 5 1

Amended, 1947 c 187 8 1

Amended, as to classifications and examinations,
1949 ¢ 310 8 1

Repealed, 1947 ¢ 334 5 1

Amended, as to salaries of civil service commission-
ers, 1949 ¢ 1798 1

Amended, 1947 ¢ 301 s 1

Amended as to probate court, 1947 ¢ 625 8 1

Amended, 1947 ¢ 5925 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 65 5 1

Repeated, 1949 ¢ 150 s 60

Amended tax levy, 1947 c 24 8 1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 8 50



Year Chap.

40
42
- b7
58
61
63
76
109
110
119
125
136
146
150
170
176
196

206
207
214
229
265
259

1943 263
69

25
336
367
370
376
391
392
387

402
403
461
024

B26

528
534
539
560

Sec.
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APPENDIX : 1515

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 8 50
Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 50
Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 8 50
Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 50
Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 50
Repealed, 1849 ¢ 150 8 50
Amended, 1949 ¢ 2028 1
Repealed, 1949 ¢ 160 s 50
Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 50
Repealed, 1349 ¢ 150 a8 59
Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 5 50
Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 50
Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 50
Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 50
Repealed, 1949 ¢ 387 s 33

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 g 50; 1949 ¢ 87 s 33

Amended, 1947 ¢ T7 s 1

Amended, 1947 ¢ 77 8 2

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 50 B&

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 50 {

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 316 s 1 M"/" ’

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 50 O é

Amended, 197 ¢ 10151 | 4 Y 7 c Y

Amended, 1947 ¢ 3015 1 _~"

Amended as to probate court, 1947 ¢ 525 8 1 ﬂ@g 7

Amended, as.-to sinking fund, 1947 ¢ 358 8 1]
1949 ¢’ 208 1

.Amended salary of second judicial distriet court
reporter, 1947 ¢ 237 s1; 1949 c 443 s 1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 50

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 1590 s 50

Amended, as to tax levy, 1949 ¢ 307 3 1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 50

Amended, 1949 ¢ 572 58 1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 119 s 111

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 50

Amended, 1947 ¢ 2743 1

Amended, as to deductiong from salaries of firemen,
1947 ¢ 274 5 2; 1949 ¢ 28181

Amended, as to amount of pensions, 1949 ¢ 281 8 2

Amended, as to retirement allowances, 1947 ¢ 274 8 8
1949 ¢ 281 8 3

Amended, as to death benefits, 1947 ¢ 274 5 4; 1949
c281s54

Amended, 1949 ¢ 41381

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 5 50

Amended, 1949 ¢ 67 s 1

Amended as to salaries, 1947 ¢ 426 g 1; 1949 ¢ 429
82

Amended, as to issuance of bonds of school districts,
1949 ¢ 174 s 1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 60

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 8 50

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 60

Repealed, 1947 ¢ 557 s 5
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Year

1945

1946

Chap.

576
681
606
608
616
621
634

53

54

64
74

97
102
174
198
210
21

232

279
300

316

333
334

364
360
361

369
387
404
420

423
432
433

441
458

Sec.
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Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 8 50

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 50

Amended, 1947 ¢ 241 58 1

Amended, 1947 ¢ 187 8 1; 1949 ¢ 3108 1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 8 50

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 & 50

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 156 s b0

Amended as to salary of Ramsey County attorney,
1949 c 614 s 1

Amended as to election of Ramaey County abstract
clerk, 1943 c 66 s 1

Amended, continues present Ramsey County clerk in
office, 1949 ¢ 66 8 1

Amended, limits salary of aldermen, 1949 ¢ 343 8 1

Amended, as to retirement age, 1949 ¢ 164 s 1

Amended, as to amount pald by city, 1949 ¢ 164 58 2

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 g 60

Repezled, 1949 ¢ 150 5 50

Repealed, 1947 ¢ 457 8 3 -

Amended, 1947 ¢ 317 s 1

Amended, 1947 ¢ 333 5 1

Amended, as to salaries of sherif and deputies,
1947 ¢c 2808 1; 1949 ¢ 396 s 1

Amended, limits salaries of municipal judges and
clerks, 1949 ¢ 3623 s 1

Amended, as to salaries, 1949 ¢ 2708 1

Amended tax levy for police pension fund, 1947 ¢
4081

Amended, increases déductions from salaries, 1949
cl191s1

Amended to include certain lands, 1947 ¢ 638 5 1

Authorizes state to transfer certaln lands to St.
Paunl, 1947 ¢ 638 8 2

Amended, as to’ fees and salary of register of deeds,
1949 c bb2 81

Amended, as to salary of municipal judge, 1949 ¢
81781

Amended tax rate, 1947 ¢ 4 8 1; 1949 ¢ 72935 1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 119 s 111

Amended, salaries in Duluth Munlcipal Court, 1949
c 429 8 2

Amended as to salaries, 1947 ¢ 426 s 1

Amended, as to blind carrying canes, 1949 ¢ 391

Amended, salary of probation officer, 1949 ¢ 322 8 1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 564 5 1

Amended, salary of Ramsey County treasurer, 1949

"e5381;1949¢c491s1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 706 s 4

Amended, as to salaries of officials, 1949 ¢ 22¢ 5 1

Amended, 1947 ¢ 598 58 2

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 706 s 4

Amended, ‘a8 to salaries, 1947 ¢ 4T4 8 1

Amended, increases jurisdiction of St. Paul Munici-
pal Court, 1949 ¢ 5488 1



Year

1945

1947

Chap.

4638
470
471

473
481

483
507
520
561
562
285
537
605
606
607

608
609

4
28

31
32

is
39

40

59
61

88

90

Sec.
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APPENDIX 1517

Amended, salaries of police officers and bailiffs of
St. Paul Municipal Court, 1949 c 548 8 6

Repealed, 1947 ¢ 587 8 22

Repealed, 1947 ¢ 524 8 8

Amended, salary Ramsaey County attorney, 1949 ¢
T981; 1949 ¢ 6148 1

Amended, 1947 ¢ 24581

Amended, 1947 ¢ 4208 1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 119 s 111

Amended, 1947 ¢ 2628 1

Amended, 1947 ¢ 252 8 2

Amended, 1947 ¢ 262 8 3

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 645 8 3

Amended, as to method of drawlng jury panel in
St. Paul Munielpal Court, 1949 ¢ 48 8 5

Amended, Ramsey county abstract clerk, 1949 ¢ 64
81

Amended, 1947 c 45648 1

Amended as to permanent employees, 1947 ¢ 246 8 1

Amended as to compensation of county engineers,
1949 ¢ 18 s 1

Amended as to salaries, 1947 ¢ 471 8 1

Amended, as to effect of amendment to c¢harter,
1949 c 658 5 1

Amended appropriation, 1947 ¢ 652 8 1

Amended, 1947 ¢ 456 5 2

Amended title, 1947 ¢ 456 8 1

Amended as to salaries, 1947 ¢ 683 8 1

Amended, 1947 c 289 8 1, 2

Amended, 1947 ¢ 592 5 2

Amended as to tax levy, 1949 ¢ 729 8 1

Amended, 1949 ¢c 248 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 24 8 2

Amended, 1949 ¢ 139 8 1 ’

Amended, 1949 ¢ 677 8 1

Amended, 1949 ¢-626 5 1

Amended, 1947 ¢ 432 8 11

Amended, 1949 ¢ 605 5 17

Amended, 1949 ¢ 31 51

Amended as to limitation of expenditure, 1949 ¢
36281

Amended, 1949 ¢ 1918 1

Amended as to application, 1943 ¢ 164 8 1

Amended, as to deductions from salaries of firemen,
1049 c 154 8 2 .

Amended, a8 to disability allowance, 1949 ¢ 164 8 3

Amended as to basic pension, 1843 ¢ 154 5 4

Amended as to payments to survivors of deceased
flremen, 1949 ¢ 154 8 &

Amended, 1947 ¢ 508 5 1; 19489 c 60381

Amended, a8 to notices of meetings, 1949 ¢ 199 g 4

Amended, 1949 ¢ 1278 1

Amended as to relmbursement of sherif for use
of his auto, 1949 ¢ 49981

Amended, 1949 ¢ 706 5 1
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Year

1947

1947

Chap. Sec.
94 6
104 1
115 1
117 1
125 8
10
11
12
133 3
140 1
143 1,sbd 16
8
.10
11
12
22
23
46
63, sbd 4
144 1
2
173 1
177 1,s8bd1
183
1
185 1
187 1
191 1
194 3, shd
197 1
203 1
211 1
1
217 1
228 1
236 1
240 2,8bd 2
245 b
253 5,sbd 1
6,8bd 1
7
254 1,sbd 3
263
268 1
2
274 2
3

APPENDIX

Amended as to disposal of surplus planting stock.
1949 ¢ 23808 1

Amended, 1948 ¢ 193 5 1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 585 8 2

Amended as to destruction of vouchers and reports,
1949 ¢ 409 5 1

Amended, 1549 ¢ 469 58 1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 459 8 4

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 459 5 4

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 459 5 4

Amended, 1949 ¢ 4598 2

Amended, 1949 ¢ 25181

Amended, 1949 ¢ 2205 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 220 g 2

Amended, 1949 ¢ 220 5 3

Amended, 1949 ¢ 220 5 4

Amended, 1949 ¢ 220 s 5

Amended, 1949 ¢ 220 8 6

Amended, 1949 ¢ 220 8 7

Amended, 1949 c 3481

Amended, 1949 ¢ 3578 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 573 8 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 573 5 2

Amended, as to allotment for state aid parkways;
1549 c 168851

Amended, 1949 ¢ 1808 1

Amended term of probate judges service, 1947 ¢
47281

Amended, 1949 c 473 51

Amended as to platting of lands, 1949 ¢ 665 8 1

Amended as to classifications and examinations,
1949 ¢ 310 s 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 13835 1

1,2 Amended, 1949 ¢ 347 8 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 439 8 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 6538 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 512 8 7

Amended, 194% c 561 8 1

Amended, as to detachment of territory from school
districts, 1949 ¢ 613 5 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 5115 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 7075 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 93 s 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 2195 1

Amended, as to temporary classifications of electri-.
cians, 1948 ¢ 5608 1

Amended, as to temporary electricans, 1949 ¢ 660 g 2

Amended, as to application of law, 1949 ¢ 550 8 3

Amended, as to time extension, 1949 ¢ 257 8 1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 50

Amended, as to county tax rates, 1949 ¢ 141 5 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 141 5 2

Amended as to deductions from salarles of officers,
1949 ¢ 28181

Amended as to retirement allowances, 1949 ¢ 281 5 3



Year

1947

1947

Chap. Sec.
4
280 1
283
295 1
296 2
a3
4
5
297 1
298
300,
~308
313 1
2
321 1
2
341
343 1
2
346 1
347 1
354 1
357
358 1
363 15
364
367 sbd1
37¢
371 2
3
375
378 1
379 1
391 shd 282
396 1
398 1
408 1
410 1
412 1
412 2
3
4
L]
11
12
420 1
421 1
2
4
6

APPENDIX 1519

Amended as to death benefits, 1949 ¢ 2818 4

Amended as to salary of sheriff and deputies, 1949
c3%6s1 .

Repealed, 1949 c 150 s 50

Amended, 1949 ¢ 498 8 1, 2

Amended, 1949 c 682 3 1

Amended, 1949 c 682 5 b

Amended, 1949 ¢ 6828 2

Amended, 1949 ¢ 682 8 3

Amended to salary of second judicial distriet court
reporter, 1949 ¢ 4438 1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 133 8 5

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 5 50

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 50

Amended, 1949 ¢ 5393 7

Amended, 1949 ¢ 539 8 13

Amended as to use of liquor store funds, 1949 ¢ 631
-3

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 531 8 2

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 1560 8 50

Amended, 1949 ¢ 5345 1; 1949 ¢ Til s 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ T11 8 2

Amended, 1949 ¢ 46 8 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 346 8 1

Amended, as to notices of meetings, 1949 ¢ 192 & 5;
1949 ¢ 167 8 1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 60 i

Amended as to sinking fund, 1949 c 208 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 364 8 4

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 1650 5 50

Amended, 1949 ¢ 268 3 1

Repealed, 1948 ¢ 264 5 1 .

Amended, as to police radio systems, 1949 ¢ 223 5 1

Amended, so as to provide fund, 1949 ¢ 223 8 2

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 699 8 3

Amended, 1949 ¢ 58838 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 1188 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 898 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 196 8 2

Amended, 1949 ¢ 483 5 1; 1949 ¢c 708 8 2

Amended, 1949 ¢c 683 8 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 119 5 107

Amended, 1949 ¢ 143 8 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 143 sl

Amended, 1949 ¢c 143 s 1

Amended, 1949 c 143 s 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 143 5 5

Amended, 1949 ¢ 143 s 18

Amended, 1949 ¢ 143 58 21

Amended, 1949 ¢ 651 8 1; 1949 c 697 8 1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 119 s 111

Amended, 1949 c 6668 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 666 5 2

Amended, 1949 ¢ 686 8 3

Amended, 1949 ¢ 666 8 4
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Year .

1947

Chap, Sec.

8

9

12

13

14

423 6

424 2

3

6

426 1

428 22

28

29

32

429 1

432 3

5

6

434 1

2

3

442 1

2

457 1

' 2
462

464 1
469

471 1

476 1

5

479 shd 3s1

484
487

APPENDIX

Amended, 1949 ¢ 666 s
Amended, 1949 ¢ 666 s
Amended, 194% ¢ 666 s
Amended, 1949 ¢ 666 s
Amended, 1949 c 666 s
Amended, 1949 ¢ 255 &
Amended, 1949 ¢ 5068 1
Amended, 1949 ¢ 506 8 2
Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 53 5
Repealed, 1949 ¢ 506 g b
82

s1

2

b
6
7
8
9
1

0

Amended, 1949 ¢ 429

Amended, 1949 ¢ 263

Amended, 1949 ¢ 90 s

Amended, 1845 ¢ 903 3

Arnended, 1949 ¢ 656 5

Amended, 1949 ¢ 274 g

Amended, 1949 ¢ 605 s

Amended, 1949 ¢ 605 s

Amended, 1949 ¢ 605 3 8

Amended, 1949 ¢ 188 5 1

Amended, as to powers of county board, 1949 ¢ 188
82

Amended, to legalize certain levies, 1949 ¢ 402 81

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 567 5 2

Repealed, 1948 ¢ 567 3 2

Amended as to auto allowance, 1949 ¢ 178 5 1; 1949
chbbsl

Amended as to annual allowance for autos, 1949 ¢
1788 2

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 694 s 5

Amended, 1949 ¢ 625 1; 1949 c 616 a1

Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 50

Amended, a8 to effect of amendment to charter,
1949 ¢ 698 8 1

Amended, 1849 ¢ 370 s 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 370 5 2

Amended, 1949 ¢c 128 s 1

Amended, 1949 ¢ 524 s 1

1

1

3
6

shd 138 3 Amended, 1949 ¢ 505 5 1

s8bd 22 8 3 Amended, 1949 ¢ 505

7

sbd 488 Amended, 1949 ¢ 505

12
18
20

sbd 3 8 24 Amended, 1949 ¢ 505
sbd 28 27 Amended, 1949 ¢ 505 s

28
35

Amended, 1949 ¢ 505

Amended, 1949 ¢ 505

B
s
! 8
Amended, 1949 ¢ 505 s
s
Amended, 1949 ¢ 506 8

8

Amended, 1949 ¢ 505 s 10
Amended, 1949 ¢ 506 5 11

shd 18 37 Amended, 1949 ¢ 505 s 12
sbd 2 5 40 Repealed, 1949 ¢ 505 s 13

41
42

Amanded, 1949 ¢ 605 s 14
Amended, 1949 ¢ 505 8 15

sbd 18 43 Amended, 1949 ¢ 505 5 16

44

Amended, 1949 ¢ 505 s 17
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Year Chap. Sec.

46 Amended, 1949 ¢ 505 s 18

sbd 149 Amended, 1949 ¢ 505 s 19
B0 Amended, 1949 ¢ 505 s 20
52 Amended, 1949 ¢ 505 s 21
53 Amended, 1949 ¢ 505 s 22
55 Amended, 1949 ¢ 505 s 23
60 Amended, 1949 ¢ 505 8 24

488 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 113 s 1; 1949 ¢ 4561 3 1

489 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 490 8. 1
490 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 46151
493 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 50881
500 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 707 s I ‘
501 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 231 s 1
5O3 Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s &0
6505 2 Amended, 1949 ¢ 695 s 1
508 Repealed, 1949 ¢ 603 s 2

2 Repealed, 1949 ¢ 426 5 2
515 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 477 8 1
B20 1 Amended, 1949 c 548 s 6
528 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 626 5 1
630 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 677 s 1
641 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 639 8 1
0643 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 341 s 1
545 1 Amended, 1949 c 667 8 1
551 81,2,3 Repealed, 1949 ¢ 694 s 5
653 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 27 8 1; 1949 ¢ 401 5 1

6569 Repealed, 1949 .¢c 160 s 50

564 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 103 5 1
573 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 435 s 1
677 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 627 s 2

2 Amended, 1949 ¢ 627 s 1

583 Repealed, 1949 ¢ 710 s 4
587 17 Amended, 1949 ¢ 356 3 1
595s8bd 381 Amended, 1949 ¢ 5755 1
shd 4851 Amended, 1949 ¢ 5§75 5 1
sbd 7Tsl Amended, 1949 ¢ 5756 5 1
sbd 981 Amended, 1948 ¢ 575 8 1
gbd 10 8 1 Amended, 1949 c 675 s 1
sbd 19 8 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 67958 1
sbd 21 8 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 576 a8 1
sbd 26 31 Amended, 1949 ¢ b75 8 1
sbd 36 8 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 5758 1
sbd 3781 Amended, 1949 ¢ 575 s 1
598 Repealed, 1949 ¢ 706 8 4
600 2 Amended, 1949 ¢ 605 8 10
601 1 Amended, 1949 c 441 8 1; 1949 ¢ 642 8 1.
601 Repealed, 1949 ¢ 501 8 1
604 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 646 58 1
Amended, 1949 c 646 8 2
606 I Amended, 1949 ¢ 701 8 1
609 Repealed, 1949 ¢ 150 s 50
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Year Chap. Sec.

610
611

1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 123 5 1
1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 54081
2 Amended, 1949 ¢ 640 8 2
3 Amended, 1949 ¢ 540 8 3
b Amended, 1949 ¢ 540 8 4
6 Amended, 1949 ¢ 540 8 5
3 Amended, 1949 ¢ 500 s 6
b Amended, 1949 ¢ 500 58 7
616 81,2, 3,4 Amended, 1949 ¢ 658 8 1
617 7 Amended, 1949 ¢ 735 8 16
619 sbd 182 Amended, 1949 ¢ 703 8 1
shd 583 Amended, 1949 ¢ 703 8 2
sbd 1513 Amended, 1949 ¢ 703 5 3
4 Amended, 1949 ¢ 496 8 1
9 Amended, 1949 c 496 8 2
631 2 Amended, 1949 ¢ 644 8 2
6
8
9

612

625

Amended, 1949 ¢ 644 8 3
Amended, 1949 ¢ 644 53 6 and T
Amended, 1949 c 644 58 8
10 Amended, 1949 ¢ 644 8 8
11 Amended, 1949 ¢ 644 8 10
12 Amended, 1949 ¢ 644 8 11
13 Amended, 1949 c 644 5 12
14 Amended, 1949 ¢ 644 5 14
15 Amended, 1949 ¢ 644 8 15
633 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 732 58 1
8 Amended, 1949 ¢ 7328 2, 3, 4, 5
sbd 18 11 Amended, 1949 c 732 8 6
sbd 3811 Amended, 1949 ¢ 732 8 7
sbd 1812 Amended, 1949 ¢ 7328 8
sbd 2 512 Amended, 1949 ¢ 732 8 8
16 Amended, 1949 ¢ 732 s 9
20 Amended, 1949 ¢ 732 5 10
sbd 2 5 21 Amended, 1949 ¢ 732 8 11
635 1 Amended, 1949 ¢ 541 81; 1949 c 7348 3
4 Amended, 1949 ¢ 642 8 13
6 Amended, 1949 ¢ 734 8 6
7 Amended, 1949 ¢ 541 58 2
10 Amended, 1949 ¢ 734 s 10
12 Amended, 1949 ¢ 642 5 12

1949 27 1 Clerical amendment, 1949 ¢ 401 5 1
76 1 Amended as to salary of county attorney, Ramsey,
1949 ¢c 61458 1
150 8bd 15 8 1 Defines taking, 1949 c 388 s 1
8bd 26 5 1 Defines undressed fish, 1949 ¢ 388 8 2
1 Defines motor vehicles, 1949 ¢ 388 58 3
1 Defines eamp, 1949 ¢ 388 8 3
1 Defines hunting, 1949 ¢ 388 s 3
1 Defines angling, 1949 ¢ 388 s 3
1 Defines commercial fishing, 1949 c 388 s 3
sbd 1689 Amended to apply to inadequate access to public



Year
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Chap. Sec.

waters, 1949 ¢ 671 5 1

8bd 2818 Amended as to licenses, 1949 ¢ 649 s 1

ghd 26 5 18 Amended a8 to increases in llcenses, 1949 ¢ 649 5 2

sbd 6 5 19 Amended as to fishing licenses, 1949 ¢ 632 s 1

sbd 25233 Amended so as to provide exceptions, 1949 ¢ 631 8 1

sbd 16 8 35 Amended as to use of dark or fish houses, 1949 ¢
634 51

840 Amended to apply certain regulations to rivers,

1949 ¢ 670 8 1

169 1 Amended as to terms of court in Carlton, Lake and
St. Louis, 1949 ¢ T30 s 1

241 1 Repealed, 1949 ¢ 664 s 2

369 1 Amended as to carrying cane, 1949 ¢ 391 58 1

397 4 Amended as to reversion date of salary of probhate
judge, 1949 ¢ 602 s 1

426 Repealed, 1949 ¢ 603 5 2

45 2 Amended as to retirement of supreme court justice

and district court judges, 1949 ¢ 640 s 6
1 Repealed, 1949 ¢ 640 s &



